



## For Immediate Release

Contact: NAI Nashville Stanton Group Kristin Crawford 615 208 9764 kcrawford@nainashville.com

## Sonna Robinson Joins NAI Nashville Stanton Group as Vice President

**BRENTWOOD, TN – 27 February 2024 –** NAI Nashville Stanton Group, a member of the world's premier managed network of commercial real estate firms, announced today that Sonna Robinson joined the firm as Vice President. In this role, she will continue her exemplary service to clients in leasing and sales, further enhancing the firm's commitment to excellence and client satisfaction.

Sonna's extensive background in commercial real estate, particularly in tenant and landlord representation, as well as investment sales, positions her as an asset to NAI Nashville Stanton Group. With over two decades of dedicated experience, Sonna brings a wealth of industry knowledge and a proven track record of success to her role.

"We are thrilled to have Sonna join our team," said CEO Devin McClendon. "Her years of experience in the market, combined with her long-term client relationships is a perfect fit. It is an honor to have someone of her character and experience join us."

Prior to joining NAI Nashville Stanton Group, Sonna served as a specialist in leasing and sales at T. Rice Partners, LLC, where she played a pivotal role in transactions involving owner-occupied and investment properties across Tennessee. Her career journey also includes significant achievements in banking, investments, and landlord leasing and property management.

Sonna holds a degree from Middle Tennessee State University and has pursued post-graduate studies in law and finance. She is an alumna of the Leadership Brentwood Class of 2001 and a former member of the Nashville chapter of Commercial Real Estate Women (CREW). Committed to giving back to her community, Sonna served on the boards of the Rotary Club of Brentwood, the Brentwood Family YMCA, and the Brentwood/Cool Springs Chamber of Commerce.

## **About NAI Nashville Stanton Group**

NAI Nashville Stanton Group (NAINSG) is the exclusive Middle Tennessee member of NAI Global, which continues to rank as the largest full-service commercial real estate network in the country. With over 40 years of local experience, NAINSG professionals offer unparalleled local industry market knowledge through commercial brokerage, leasing, development management and property management services.

The NAI Global affiliation provides an integrated network of specialists and a wide range of premier services. NAI brokers are equipped with comprehensive resources including extensive research, marketing materials, and computer technologies, while at the same time maintaining the flexibility that local ownership provides.

For more information, visit www.nainashville.com.